
www.drabhangprabhu.in
APT

...gateway to medical school

DR. ABHANG PRABHU
BIOLOGY TUTORIALS

Raavi Saxena

Aditi Dalbhanjan
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Anushka Kulkarni

Shreenivas Bhandane

Shruti Veer Vaishnavi Kanyalkar Hunar Khokar

Viraj Mohite

Apoorv Patil Siddharth Nair Ruchi Date Jui Rahalkar

Shourya Bagkar Parth Lodam Arya Lodha

Vile Parle (East): 83690 15493 / 93244 41414.  Matunga (West): 87796 27374 / 98921 72626.

Mulund (West):  88509 10273 / 82919 97477.   Ghatkopar (East): 88509 06469 / 90299 17190.

Juzer Malbari

695/720 695/720

690/720 680/720 680/720

678/720 676/720 675/720

673/720 671/720 667/720 665/720

663/720 662/720 660/720

Under the able guidance of 

Dr. Abhang Prabhu & Prof. Sachin Haldavnekar



Sairaj Mane

Ranjit Kadam

Keval Dedhia

Gayatri Inamdar

Pauras Mhatre

Aishwarya Khot

Rohan Mehta

Vandan Pasad

Komal Parit

Tushar Pawar

Neel Raut

99.96

99.73

99.74

99.73

99.34

99.53

99.71

99.67

99.94

99.86

98.55

Name of the Student Biology 
Percentile                                           

Marks
720

Medical College

686

656

650

649

641

640

639

628

625

620

619

G.S. Medical (KEM)

G.S. Medical (KEM)

G.S. Medical (KEM)

G.S. Medical (KEM)

G.S. Medical (KEM)

G.S. Medical (KEM)

L.T. Medical (Sion)

Topiwala N.M. (Nair)

G.M.C. (Miraj)

G.S. Medical (KEM)

L.T. Medical (Sion)

Name of the Student Biology 
                                           Percentile

Marks
720

Medical College

and many more…….

Tuba Tarique Siddiqui

Advik Agrawal

Nitya Vaidya

Sanskar Shyamsaika

Lavisha Agrawal

Shreya Jangale

Nimesh Seta

Arya Idate

Mahek Bhayani

Siddhant Mulgaonkar

Ayesha Shaikh

99.16

99.67

98.35

99.53

99.71

98.87

99.74

98.35

98.87

98.66

98.55

617

614

613

611

610

605

600

600

597

595

594

L.T. Medical (Sion)

L.T. Medical (Sion)

L.T. Medical (Sion)

Cooper Medical

L.T. Medical (Sion)

Cooper Medical

Cooper Medical

Cooper Medical

Cooper Medical

Cooper Medical

Cooper Medical

We thank Physics and Chemistry teachers for their valuable contribution in achieving Merit Ranks by the students

Fehmeen
Deshmukh 

Ishita Lanjewar Ishita Porwal Harshal Visaria Mihika Patil Murtuza
Barwaniwala

99.60

99.93

99.94

99.94

99.93

99.90

99.90

99.89

99.88

99.88

99.28

99.49

Biology 
Percentile                                           

Marks
720

Medical College

689

686

680

679

676

670

670

669

667

667

667

666

G.S. Medical (KEM)

G.S. Medical (KEM)

G.S. Medical (KEM)

G.S. Medical (KEM)

G.S. Medical (KEM)

G.S. Medical (KEM)

G.S. Medical (KEM)

G.S. Medical (KEM)

G.S. Medical (KEM)

G.S. Medical (KEM)

G.S. Medical (KEM)

G.S. Medical (KEM)

Name of the Student Biology 
Percentile                                         

Marks
720

Medical College

Neha Abhyankar

Yadnyi Takle

Shraddha Taggarse

Sandesh Satpute

Naman Malhan

Rajanish Mishra

Akshada Deshpande

Ananya Ranabijuli

Aryan Tambe

Taha Electricwala

Amey Sanjay Patil

99.86

99.28

99.84

99.28

98.53

99.61

99.68

99.65

99.63

99.63

99.28

G.S. Medical (KEM)

G.S. Medical (KEM)

G.S. Medical (KEM)

G.S. Medical (KEM)

L.T. Medical (Sion)

G.S. Medical (KEM)

L.T. Medical (Sion)

Topiwala N.M. (Nair)

L.T. Medical (Sion)

L.T. Medical (Sion)

G.M.C.

663

662

661

660

653

652

648

646

645

645

645

Mrunal Patil

Fehmeen Deshmukh 

Ishita Lanjewar

Ishita Porwal

Harshal Visaria

Mihika Patil

Murtuza Barwaniwala

Parita Gada

Aarushi Degaonkar

Manasi Patil

Janhavi Vishnu Lad

Hastyn Doshi 

Name of the Student

I thank Prabhu Sir and his team for believing in me and showing immense confidence and belief in my 
potential to succeed. Their teaching helped me improve my Biology and also helped grow more interest 
in the subject. I'll never forget their contribution in my achievement.

Mrunal Patil, NEET 2020, SMR - 10, Total - 689/720

Ranjit Kadam Keval Dedhia Gayatri Inamdar Pauras Mhatre Aishwarya Khot Rohan MehtaSairaj Mane

Under the guidance of Dr. Abhang Prabhu and his excellent team of Professors and office staff, I was 
able to achieve great success in NEET 2019. As all teachers were friendly and sincere, hence learning 
and doubt solving became very easy from their detailed notes. Regular tests, prelims and online test 
series conducted helped me to adapt well to the exam environment.

Sairaj Mane, NEET 2019, SMR - 02, Total - 686/720

NEET 2019 Results

NEET 2020 Results

and many more…….

Mrunal Patil



2018

SMR-16
647/720

Keya Ganatra

2019

Sairaj Mane
SMR-02
686/720

2017

SMR-14
651/720

Yashraj Patil

2016

Rishabh Rawat
SMR-01
200/200

2020

Mrunal Patil
SMR-10
689/720

CONSISTENCY 

2021

Taanya Talreja
SMR-18
697/720

We thank Physics and Chemistry teachers for their valuable contribution in achieving Merit Ranks by the students

We are very thankful to Dr. Abhang Prabhu, Prof. Sachin and the entire Biology team for their 
continuous guidance and support in the last two years of coaching. The in-depth teaching, regular 
doubt solving and numerous test series helped me achieve my score in NEET 2021. In spite of the 
lockdown, the teaching continued smoothly and with their up-to-date technology, we were easily able 
to adapt to the online platform.

Taanya Talreja, NEET 2021, SMR - 18, Total - 697/720

Taanya Talreja

Vinayak Tapasvi

Aadya Deshpande 

Sairaj Shrigiri

Sanjal Sangle

Asmi Sethi

Mohak Agrawal

Ojas Deshpande 

Akhilesh Gosawi

Ananya Phadke

Adarsh Thorat

Aditya Phadnis

Manav Agrawal

Aman Sancheti

Ahaan Melmane

Tvesha Gandhi

Chaitvvi Bhanushali 

Ruchil Saptarshi

Ramma Walimbe

Yash Sheth 

Aashay Parulekar

Anushree Vishwanath

Yash Wakchaure

Vedika Harge

Shreya Salappa

Pauravi Bandgar 

Anushka Tappe

Maitreya Prabhudesai 

Purva Kolhe

Amar Pandhare

Name of the Student

697

695

692

692

690

687

685

680

680

677

677

675

675

673

673

672

670

670

667

666

666

665

665

664

663

657

655

648

643

643

Animish Kawade

Abhijeet Rathod

Siddharaj Bhosale

Simran badgujar

Sahil Khandelwal

Atharva Deshpande

Mansi Goud

Nidhi Jagtap 

Rutuja chougule

Rushikesh Babar

Kiara Thakur

Samreen Chunawala

Abdullah Ansari 

Arzaan Asar

Nupur Karale 

Parth Nande

Samruddhi Bhakte

Srishti Bhattacharya

Ahaan Kumar 

Mrunal Shete

Ishan Khade

Aditya Shelke 

Mayank Bagwe 

Sara Mulla

Aditi Savant

Sakshi Keni

Harsh Gala

Devang Shejwal 

Yugandhar Takalikar

642

636

636

635

632

625

622

619

619

618

618

614

613

613

612

612

611

606

606

604

602

601

600

600

600

599

598

597

596

Marks-720 Biology Percentile Name of the Student Marks-720 Biology Percentile

99.83

99.83

99.83

99.42

99.83

99.83

99.42

99.42

99.43

99.83

97.09

99.83

98.8

99.83

99.25

99.83

98.8

98.02

99.83

99.77

99.42

99.83

99.42

98.0

99.83

99.42

97.12

99.83

99.42

98.8

99.39

98.8

99.42

99.83

99.42

98.8

96.13

99.25

97.83

98.02

99.42

99.42

99.83

99.42

99.42

94.61

97.83

99.83

98.02

98.02

98.02

98.0

97.12

97.59

99.42

98.02

96.17

99.42

99.26

and many more…….

NEET 2021 Results

Taanya Talreja Vinayak Tapasvi Aadya Deshpande Sairaj Shrigiri Sanjal Sangle Asmi Sethi Mohak Agrawal Ojas Deshpande Akhilesh Gosawi



Juzer Malbari

Raavi Saxena

Shreenivas Bhadane

Shruti Veer

Vaishnavi Kanyalkar

Hunar Khokar

Anushka Kulkarni

Aditi Dalbhanjan

Viraj Mohite

Apoorv Patil

Siddharth Nair

Ruchi Date

Jui Rahalkar

Shourya Bagkar

Parth Lodam

Arya Lodha

Tanaya Wanikar

Shruti Chalke

Parnavi Prasad

Uma Sonavane

Anuradha Kumbhar

Aditya Pomaje

Sara Pai

Mrunal Hadawale

Dinesh Patel

Shubhani Lokhande

Shravani Kadu

Shalmali Thakur

Ansh Gandhi

Bhoopal Kulkarni

Arushi Singh

Tanishka Vaidya

Indrayaniraje  Sisode

Mudita Ghalsasi

Pushti Shah

Anushka Gujarathi

Aiman Sayyed

Siddhesh Buddhe

Name of the Student

700

695

695

690

680

680

678

676

675

673

671

667

665

663

662

660

659

655

655

652

650

650

650

648

647

644

641

640

640

640

636

636

629

629

628

628

627

627

Yash Udgirkar

Niranjan Hake

Ved Kaulgud

Aditya Naykal

Prajwal Upadhye

Suhana Ladhani

Anika Zaveri

Neil Hombalkar

Anurag Patil

Sneha Sarade

Oma Awalkar

Tisha Solanki

Vivek Mali

Sahil Choudhari

Abha Shah

Muskan Arora

Abhishek Yadav

Parthavi Ghosalkar

Ananya Sharma

Abdul Hameed Baig

Aarya Jadhav

Shivam Dubey

Anushka Satav

Thanishkaa Rode

Shreeyan Nadar

Soham Khadtare

Riya Shah

Athang Kulkarni

Aman Layarawala

Satyajeet Patil

Advaya Wajge

Kaustubh Joshi

Jay Pote

Vedanta Karnavat

Vishakha Atre

Shreya Mithiya

Arya Tile

626

625

625

625

624

622

622

621

621

618

616

615

612

611

610

610

610

608

608

608

607

607

607

606

606

606

605

601

599

598

597

597

596

596

595

595

595

Marks-720 Biology Percentile Name of the Student Marks-720 Bbiology Percentile

99.95

99.87

99.95

99.74

99.87

99.24

99.84

99.98

99.52

99.87

99.74

99.24

99.52

99.52

99.73

99.25

99.21

99.74

99.52

99.24

99.52

98.85

98.39

99.42

98.39

99.24

99.51

99.16

98.85

97.86

99.52

98.64

97.56

98.39

99.07

98.85

99.07

98.85

97.86

98.84

98.39

98.25

99.07

99.07

98.64

99.24

97.54

96.62

99.25

99.42

98.8

96.62

97.86

96.62

96.21

99.24

98.85

97.27

99.74

97.86

97.22

99.93

99.42

98.85

98.92

99.52

99.42

99.16

97.86

97.68

98.85

98.25

98.39

98.12

97.27

and many more…….

NEET 2022 Results

We thank Physics and Chemistry teachers for their valuable contribution in achieving Merit Ranks by the students

We are extremely grateful to Dr Prabhu Sir and Sachin Sir of APT  for their untiring efforts and guidance 
which helped our son Juzer Malbari accomplish a very good NEET score of 700 with an All India Rank 
of  82. Especially in the covid pandemic years ,it was a huge challenge for them to train students for the 
vast Biology syllabus of NEET. The entire dedicated team of teachers have most effectively trained him. 
We extend our gratitude to the entire team of teachers for their excellent teaching and also the support 
staff for effective coordination.

Juzer Malbari, NEET 2022, Total - 700/720

 

Juzer Malbari Raavi Saxena
Shreenivas

Bhadane Shruti Veer Vaishnavi 
Kanyalkar

Hunar Khokar Anushka Kulkarni Aditi Dalbhanjan Viraj Mohite


