

DR. ABHANG PRABHU BIOLOGY TUTORIALS

www.drabhangprabhu.in

Under the able guidance of Dr. Abhang Prabhu & Prof. Sachin Haldavnekar



Vile Parle (East): 83690 15493 / 93244 41414. Mulund (West): 88509 10273 / 82919 97477. Matunga (West): 87796 27374 / 98921 72626. Ghatkopar (East): 88509 06469 / 90299 17190.

NEET 2019 Results







Ranjit Kadam



Keval Dedhia



Gayatri Inamdar



Pauras Mhatre



Aishwarya Khot



Rohan Mehta

Name of the Student	Biology Percentile	Marks 720	Medical College	Name of the Student	Biology Percentile	Marks 720	Medical College
Sairaj Mane	99.96	686	G.S. Medical (KEM)	Tuba Tarique Siddiqui	99.16	617	L.T. Medical (Sion)
Ranjit Kadam	99.73	656	G.S. Medical (KEM)	Advik Agrawal	99.67	614	L.T. Medical (Sion)
Keval Dedhia	99.74	650	G.S. Medical (KEM)	Nitya Vaidya	98.35	613	L.T. Medical (Sion)
Gayatri Inamdar	99.73	649	G.S. Medical (KEM)	Sanskar Shyamsaika	99.53	611	Cooper Medical
Pauras Mhatre	99.34	641	G.S. Medical (KEM)	Lavisha Agrawal	99.71	610	L.T. Medical (Sion)
Aishwarya Khot	99.53	640	G.S. Medical (KEM)	Shreya Jangale	98.87	605	Cooper Medical
Rohan Mehta	99.71	639	L.T. Medical (Sion)	Nimesh Seta	99.74	600	Cooper Medical
Vandan Pasad	99.67	628	Topiwala N.M. (Nair)	Arya Idate	98.35	600	Cooper Medical
Komal Parit	99.94	625	G.M.C. (Miraj)	Mahek Bhayani	98.87	597	Cooper Medical
Tushar Pawar	99.86	620	G.S. Medical (KEM)	Siddhant Mulgaonkar	98.66	595	Cooper Medical
Neel Raut	98.55	619	L.T. Medical (Sion)	Ayesha Shaikh	98.55	594	Cooper Medical
							and many more



Under the guidance of Dr. Abhang Prabhu and his excellent team of Professors and office staff, I was able to achieve great success in NEET 2019. As all teachers were friendly and sincere, hence learning and doubt solving became very easy from their detailed notes. Regular tests, prelims and online test series conducted helped me to adapt well to the exam environment.

Sairaj Mane, NEET 2019, SMR - 02, Total - 686/720

NEET 2020 Results





Fehmeen Deshmukh



Ishita Lanjewar



Ishita Porwal



Harshal Visaria



Mihika Patil



Murtuza Barwaniwala

	Dodiiiiakii						Daiwaniwara
Name of the Student	Biology Percentile	Marks 720	Medical College	Name of the Student	Biology Percentile	Marks 720	Medical College
Mrunal Patil	99.60	689	G.S. Medical (KEM)	Neha Abhyankar	99.86	663	G.S. Medical (KEM)
Fehmeen Deshmukh	99.93	686	G.S. Medical (KEM)	Yadnyi Takle	99.28	662	G.S. Medical (KEM)
Ishita Lanjewar	99.94	680	G.S. Medical (KEM)	Shraddha Taggarse	99.84	661	G.S. Medical (KEM)
Ishita Porwal	99.94	679	G.S. Medical (KEM)	Sandesh Satpute	99.28	660	G.S. Medical (KEM)
Harshal Visaria	99.93	676	G.S. Medical (KEM)	Naman Malhan	98.53	653	L.T. Medical (Sion)
Mihika Patil	99.90	670	G.S. Medical (KEM)	Rajanish Mishra	99.61	652	G.S. Medical (KEM)
Murtuza Barwaniwala	99.90	670	G.S. Medical (KEM)	Akshada Deshpande	99.68	648	L.T. Medical (Sion)
Parita Gada	99.89	669	G.S. Medical (KEM)	Ananya Ranabijuli	99.65	646	Topiwala N.M. (Nair)
Aarushi Degaonkar	99.88	667	G.S. Medical (KEM)	Aryan Tambe	99.63	645	L.T. Medical (Sion)
Manasi Patil	99.88	667	G.S. Medical (KEM)	Taha Electricwala	99.63	645	L.T. Medical (Sion)
Janhavi Vishnu Lad	99.28	667	G.S. Medical (KEM)	Amey Sanjay Patil	99.28	645	G.M.C.
Hastyn Doshi	99.49	666	G.S. Medical (KEM)				and many more



I thank Prabhu Sir and his team for believing in me and showing immense confidence and belief in my potential to succeed. Their teaching helped me improve my Biology and also helped grow more interest in the subject. I'll never forget their contribution in my achievement.

NEET 2021 Results



















Taanya Talreja

Vinayak Tapasvi

Aadya Deshpande

Sairaj Shrigiri

Sanjal Sangle

Ojas Deshpande

Akhilesh Gosaw
Percentile
99 39

Name of the Student	Marks-720	Biology Percentile	Name of the Student	Marks-720	Biology Percentile
Taanya Talreja	697	99.83	Animish Kawade	642	99.39
Vinayak Tapasvi	695	99.83	Abhijeet Rathod	636	98.8
Aadya Deshpande	692	99.83	Siddharaj Bhosale	636	99.42
Sairaj Shrigiri	692	99.42	Simran badgujar	635	99.83
Sanjal Sangle	690	99.83	Sahil Khandelwal	632	99.42
Asmi Sethi	687	99.83	Atharva Deshpande	625	98.8
Mohak Agrawal	685	99.42	Mansi Goud	622	96.13
Ojas Deshpande	680	99.42	Nidhi Jagtap	619	99.25
Akhilesh Gosawi	680	99.43	Rutuja chougule	619	97.83
Ananya Phadke	677	99.83	Rushikesh Babar	618	98.02
Adarsh Thorat	677	97.09	Kiara Thakur	618	99.42
Aditya Phadnis	675	99.83	Samreen Chunawala	614	99.42
Manav Agrawal	675	98.8	Abdullah Ansari	613	99.83
Aman Sancheti	673	99.83	Arzaan Asar	613	99.42
Ahaan Melmane	673	99.25	Nupur Karale	612	99.42
Tvesha Gandhi	672	99.83	Parth Nande	612	94.61
Chaitvvi Bhanushali	670	98.8	Samruddhi Bhakte	611	97.83
Ruchil Saptarshi	670	98.02	Srishti Bhattacharya	606	99.83
Ramma Walimbe	667	99.83	Ahaan Kumar	606	98.02
Yash Sheth	666	99.77	Mrunal Shete	604	98.02
Aashay Parulekar	666	99.42	Ishan Khade	602	98.02
Anushree Vishwanath	665	99.83	Aditya Shelke	601	98.0
Yash Wakchaure	665	99.42	Mayank Bagwe	600	97.12
Vedika Harge	664	98.0	Sara Mulla	600	97.59
Shreya Salappa	663	99.83	Aditi Savant	600	99.42
Pauravi Bandgar	657	99.42	Sakshi Keni	599	98.02
Anushka Tappe	655	97.12	Harsh Gala	598	96.17
Maitreya Prabhudesai	648	99.83	Devang Shejwal	597	99.42
Purva Kolhe	643	99.42	Yugandhar Takalikar	596	99.26
Amar Pandhare	643	98.8			and many more

We thank Physics and Chemistry teachers for their valuable contribution in achieving Merit Ranks by the students



We are very thankful to Dr. Abhang Prabhu, Prof. Sachin and the entire Biology team for their continuous guidance and support in the last two years of coaching. The in-depth teaching, regular doubt solving and numerous test series helped me achieve my score in NEET 2021. In spite of the lockdown, the teaching continued smoothly and with their up-to-date technology, we were easily able to adapt to the online platform.

Taanya Talreja, NEET 2021, SMR - 18, Total - 697/720

CONSISTENCY



Taanya Talreja **SMR-18** 697/720



SMR-10 689/720









NEET 2022 Results

















Juzer Malhar

Raavi Saxena

Shreenivas

ıti Voor

Vaishnavi

Hunar Khokai

Anushka Kulkarn

Aditi Dalhhanian

Virai Mohite

Juzer Malbari Raavi Saxena	Bhadane		nyalkar Hunar Khokar Anu:	shka Kulkarni Aditi I	Dalbhanjan Viraj Mohite
Name of the Student	Marks-720	Biology Percentile	Name of the Student	Marks-720	Bbiology Percentile
Juzer Malbari	700	99.95	Yash Udgirkar	626	97.86
Raavi Saxena	695	99.87	Niranjan Hake	625	98.84
Shreenivas Bhadane	695	99.95	Ved Kaulgud	625	98.39
Shruti Veer	690	99.74	Aditya Naykal	625	98.25
Vaishnavi Kanyalkar	680	99.87	Prajwal Upadhye	624	99.07
Hunar Khokar	680	99.24	Suhana Ladhani	622	99.07
Anushka Kulkarni	678	99.84	Anika Zaveri	622	98.64
Aditi Dalbhanjan	676	99.98	Neil Hombalkar	621	99.24
Viraj Mohite	675	99.52	Anurag Patil	621	97.54
Apoorv Patil	673	99.87	Sneha Sarade	618	96.62
Siddharth Nair	671	99.74	Oma Awalkar	616	99.25
Ruchi Date	667	99.24	Tisha Solanki	615	99.42
Jui Rahalkar	665	99.52	Vivek Mali	612	98.8
Shourya Bagkar	663	99.52	Sahil Choudhari	611	96.62
Parth Lodam	662	99.73	Abha Shah	610	97.86
Arya Lodha	660	99.25	Muskan Arora	610	96.62
Tanaya Wanikar	659	99.21	Abhishek Yadav	610	96.21
Shruti Chalke	655	99.74	Parthavi Ghosalkar	608	99.24
Parnavi Prasad	655	99.52	Ananya Sharma	608	98.85
Uma Sonavane	652	99.24	Abdul Hameed Baig	608	97.27
Anuradha Kumbhar	650	99.52	Aarya Jadhav	607	99.74
Aditya Pomaje	650	98.85	Shivam Dubey	607	97.86
Sara Pai	650	98.39	Anushka Satav	607	97.22
Mrunal Hadawale	648	99.42	Thanishkaa Rode	606	99.93
Dinesh Patel	647	98.39	Shreeyan Nadar	606	99.42
Shubhani Lokhande	644	99.24	Soham Khadtare	606	98.85
Shravani Kadu	641	99.51	Riya Shah	605	98.92
Shalmali Thakur	640	99.16	Athang Kulkarni	601	99.52
Ansh Gandhi	640	98.85	Aman Layarawala	599	99.42
Bhoopal Kulkarni	640	97.86	Satyajeet Patil	598	99.16
Arushi Singh	636	99.52	Advaya Wajge	597	97.86
Tanishka Vaidya	636	98.64	Kaustubh Joshi	597	97.68
Indrayaniraje Sisode	629	97.56	Jay Pote	596	98.85
Mudita Ghalsasi	629	98.39	Vedanta Karnavat	596	98.25
Pushti Shah	628	99.07	Vishakha Atre	595	98.39
Anushka Gujarathi	628	98.85	Shreya Mithiya	595	98.12
Aiman Sayyed	627	99.07	Arya Tile	595	97.27
Siddhesh Buddhe	627	98.85			and many more

We thank Physics and Chemistry teachers for their valuable contribution in achieving Merit Ranks by the students



We are extremely grateful to Dr Prabhu Sir and Sachin Sir of APT for their untiring efforts and guidance which helped our son Juzer Malbari accomplish a very good **NEET score of 700** with an **All India Rank of 82.** Especially in the covid pandemic years ,it was a huge challenge for them to train students for the vast Biology syllabus of NEET. The entire dedicated team of teachers have most effectively trained him. We extend our gratitude to the entire team of teachers for their excellent teaching and also the support staff for effective coordination.

Juzer Malbari, NEET 2022, Total - 700/720